OP \$965.00 355887

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737020

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 7003/0068 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| U.S. Bank National Association, as Collateral Agent | | 06/24/2022 | national association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | William Hill U.S. Holdco, Inc. (as successor-in-interest to Caesars Interactive Entertainment, LLC) |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | One Caesars Palace Drive |
| City: | Las Vegas |
| State/Country: | NEVADA |
| Postal Code: | 89119 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3558879 | 2008 WORLD SERIES OF POKER SATELLITE LOC |
| Registration Number: | 4602374 | ACTION CLUB |
| Serial Number: | 86974577 | CHIPIN |
| Registration Number: | 5228703 | |
| Registration Number: | 5001461 | |
| Registration Number: | 5183353 | FASTRAC |
| Registration Number: | 5823987 | MAIN EVENT |
| Registration Number: | 3894301 | NOVEMBER NINE |
| Registration Number: | 5013230 | ONLINE NINE |
| Registration Number: | 5641279 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 5609645 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 4682622 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 5223717 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 4580574 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 3985276 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 3292249 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 3250424 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER TRADEMARK |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0371

900703034

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3150504 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 3154905 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 3290269 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 3669372 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 3408925 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 3537943 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 3534810 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 3347380 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 2119064 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 1025395 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER |
| Registration Number: | 4066513 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER CIRCUIT EVENTS |
| Registration Number: | 3603346 | WORLD SERIES OF POKER EUROPE |
| Registration Number: | 5286736 | WSOP |
| Registration Number: | 4556411 | WSOP |
| Registration Number: | 3985291 | WSOP |
| Registration Number: | 3292250 | WSOP |
| Registration Number: | 3499087 | WSOP |
| Registration Number: | 3794994 | WSOP |
| Registration Number: | 3499073 | WSOP |
| Registration Number: | 3351887 | WSOP |
| Registration Number: | 4591524 | WSOP.COM WORLD SERIES OF POKER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 064903-0001 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rhonda DeLeon | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Rhonda DeLeon/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/24/2022 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=CEI - Release of Trademark Security (CIE) Executed#page1.tif source=CEI - Release of Trademark Security (CIE) Executed#page2.tif source=CEI - Release of Trademark Security (CIE) Executed#page3.tif source=CEI - Release of Trademark Security (CIE) Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0372

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of June 24, 2022, is made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below)), in favor of WILLIAM HILL U.S. HOLDCO, INC., a Delaware corporation (as successor-in-interest to Caesars Interactive Entertainment, LLC ("<u>CIE</u>")) (the "<u>Pledgor</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Pledgor, each other pledgor identified in the Collateral Agreement and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, CIE executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on July 21, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 7003/0068, pursuant to which CIE granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of CIE's right, title and interest in or to any and all of the IP Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the "<u>Specified Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, CIE merged with and into the Pledgor on April 22, 2021, pursuant to which the Pledgor succeeded to the interests of CIE in the Specified Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that the Collateral Agent, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to, release its security interest in all right, title and interest in or to the Specified Trademarks in connection with the Pledgor's release from the Collateral Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in or to the Specified Trademarks, and agrees that all the security interest in the Specified Trademarks is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Pledgor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Specified Trademarks under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, and authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0373

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

By: _

Name: Laurel Casasanta

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 06/24/2022